The City hereby states its intention and reasonably expects to reimburse 

Expenditures paid prior to the issuance of the Obligations or the approval by the State Water Board of 

the Project Funds. 

Section 2. The reasonably expected maximum principal amount of the Project Funds is 

Twenty-One Million Dollars ($21,000,000.00). 

Section 3. This resolution is being adopted no later than 60 days after the date on which 

the City will expend moneys for the construction portion of the Project costs to be reimbursed with 

Project Funds. 

Section 4. Each City expenditure will be of a type properly chargeable to a capital account